
From: Joseph Pieper <joseph.pieper@sbcglobal.net> 
Date: September 13, 2018 at 3:26:30 PM CDT 
To: Ald Aaron Perry <AldDist12@waukesha-wi.gov>, Terry Thieme <tthieme@sbcglobal.net> 
Cc: Rebecca Pederson <rpederson@waukesha-wi.gov>, "Brian E. Running" <brunning@waukesha-
wi.gov>, Mayor Shawn Reilly <sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov>, Kevin Lahner <klahner@waukesha-wi.gov> 
Subject: Response Needed TODAY:  City Hall Agenda Item 

Terry and Aaron - 
 
I am requesting an agenda item for Council for the meeting of September 18th pertaining to City 
Hall.  This agenda item will be necessary in the event the motion to rescind is successful. 
 
I have discussed this with Terry and Brian Running indicated to me today that he and Aaron also 
discussed it.  
 
Please do reply to all that you concur with the request and that you will be the 2nd or perhaps 3rd 
Alderman to sign onto my request to place the below on the Council Agenda for September 18th. 
 

Consideration and possible action on alternative proposals for renovation, 
reconstruction, or replacement of City Hall, in the event that the motion to rescind in 
item number 18-1155 passes. 

From: Terry Thieme [mailto:tthieme@sbcglobal.net]  
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2018 4:00 PM 
To: Joseph Pieper <joseph.pieper@sbcglobal.net> 
Cc: Rebecca Pederson <rpederson@waukesha-wi.gov>; Brian Running <brunning@waukesha-wi.gov>; 
Mayor Shawn Reilly <sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov>; Kevin Lahner <klahner@waukesha-wi.gov> 
Subject: Re: Response Needed TODAY: City Hall Agenda Item 
 
I agree 

Sent from my iPhone 
 
From: Ald Aaron Perry  
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2018 4:11 PM 
To: Joseph Pieper <joseph.pieper@sbcglobal.net> 
Cc: Terry Thieme <tthieme@sbcglobal.net>; Rebecca Pederson <rpederson@waukesha-wi.gov>; Brian 
Running <brunning@waukesha-wi.gov>; Mayor Shawn Reilly <sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov>; Kevin Lahner 
<klahner@waukesha-wi.gov> 
Subject: Re: Response Needed TODAY: City Hall Agenda Item 
 
As discussed with Mr. Running and Ald. Pieper, I will be the 2nd or 3rd on this request for the agenda 
item if needed.  
 
Regards, 
Aaron Perry 
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